

Contact: Joe Eckley Day Air Credit Union, Inc.

Email: jeckley@dayair.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Day Air Recognized in S&P Global Market Intelligence's Top 100 Rankings

**Kettering, OH (April 13, 2023)** - Day Air Credit Union was recognized by S&P Global Market Intelligence as one of the Top 100 Performing Credit Unions, securing the 68<sup>th</sup> spot in 2022 out of nearly 1,800 qualified credit unions nationwide. Day Air ranked as the top performing Ohio Credit Union and is one of only three financial institutions (banks and credit unions) headquartered in Southwest, Ohio on the list.

"This accomplishment further solidifies our position as a nationally recognized financial institution where members can feel safe about their financial future," said Bill Burke, Day Air Credit Union President and



CEO. "We take great pride in this achievement, made possible by our dedicated associates, partners and Board of Directors."

Credit unions were evaluated using five financial performance metrics: member growth, total number of loans per member, net worth as a percentage of total assets, delinquent loans as a percentage of total loans, and return on average assets for a 12-month period ending Dec. 31, 2022.

Day Air Credit Union is widely regarded as one of the Miami Valley's most trustworthy financial institutions, established upon a strong and secure foundation. Boasting an impressive capital ratio that is more than double what the NCUA considers adequate, Day Air continues to set standards for service excellence in banking today.

## **About Day Air Credit Union**

Established in 1945, Day Air Credit Union is the largest financial institution headquartered in Montgomery County and proudly serves businesses and residents of the Miami Valley in southwest Ohio. Day Air is a not-for-profit, full-service financial cooperative with over \$700 million in assets and over 50,000 members. Credit Union members have access to over 30,000 surcharge-free ATMs and more than 5,900 shared branches nationwide. Membership is open to people living, working, worshiping, or attending school in the Miami Valley. Visit dayair.org for more information.

## **About S&P Global Market Intelligence**

S&P Global Market Intelligence a division of S&P Global (NYSE: SPGI), provides essential intelligence for individuals, companies and governments to make decisions with confidence. The firm is a leading provider of financial and industry data, research, news and analytics to investment professionals, government agencies, corporations, and universities worldwide. S&P Global Market Intelligence integrates news, comprehensive market and sector-specific data and analytics into a variety of tools to help track performance, generate alpha, identify investment ideas, understand competitive and industry dynamics, perform valuation and assess credit risk. For more information, visit http://www.spglobal.com/marketintelligence.